

44  
jdt. 18.03.2026  
jb.

**WPA 18213 of 2025**

**Mr. Subhas Jana**  
**.... For the Petitioner**  
**Mr. Sibajyoti Chakraborty**  
**Ms. Riya Ghosh**  
**Ms. Indrani Lahiri**  
**Mr. Arpan Mishra**  
**... For the Zilla Parishad**

An accommodation is sought on behalf of the  
State.

Let the matter under the same heading on 30<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2026.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**