

30.03.2026  
rc/ct.no.15  
Item No.31

**WPA No. 18213 of 2025**  
**Birendra Nath Shit & Ors.**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Subhas Jana  
Ms. Mohua Palit ..for the petitioners

Mr. Suddhadeb Adak  
Mr. Indrajit Ghosh .....for the State

Learned counsel for the State seeks extension of time to submit a report in the form of affidavit as called for.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on April 10, 2026.

The petitioner is directed to serve further notice upon the Panchayat intimating the adjourned date.

**(Suvra Ghosh,J)**