

April 10, 2026
(39) ARDR

WPA 18213 of 2025

Birendra Nath Shit & ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. Subhas Jana,
Adv. Mohua Palit

...for the petitioners.

Adv. Suddhadev Adak,
Adv. Indrajit Ghosh,

...for the State.

Report in the form of affidavit filed by the 5th
respondent is taken on record.

On prayer of the petitioner, liberty is granted to use
an exception to the report.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 4th
May, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)